CROFT &

AUTODROME

The Laird of Croft
Championship

PROGRAMME
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The Laird of Croft

promoted by: THE NEW ERA M.C.C.

THE LAIRD OF CROFT The Championship is over six rounds at Croft Autodrome

open to National and International riders of solo machines from 251c¢c to 1000cc
capacity.

Points are awarded on the basis of 6 to the Winner down to 1 for sixth place. At the

conclusion of the series, the winner is awarded the LAIRD OF CROFT TROPHY1to be

held for 1 year, together with £2.00 for each of the points, he has scored. All other
points scorers receive. £2.00 per point.

Prize Money of £30.00 £20.00 £15.00 £12.00 and £8.00 is to be won on the day of
each meeting.

With total prize money approaching £1,000 this is the richest of all the Club

Championships and does much to encourage the exciting racing we have come to
expect at Croft Autodrome.

*NEW FOR 1981* DOUBLE POINTS WILL BE AWARDED AT THE FINAL ROUND

Round Hpund
1 2
RIDER A-4-81 |25.4.81

smongesmont | 6 | | [ [ [ [ [ | [ |6

et watker | 5 || e S S
Graham Leslie n----=----n
Graham King ----n

I T T
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Gary Embleton
Paul Tinker

PREVIOUS WINNERS

1973 Roger Marshall
1974 Phil Gurner
1975 Steve Tonkin

Eric Hayes



THE NEW ERA
MOTOR CYCLE CLUB

A CLOSED TO CLUB MOTORCYCLE RACE MEETING HELD UNDER THE GENERAL
COMPETITION RULES AND STANDING REGULATIONS OF THE AC.U. AND THE
SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS OF THE NEW ERA MOTOR CYCLE CLUB.

AT
CROFT AUTODROME

ON
ON SATURDAY 25th APRIL 1981

PERMIT No: Q

Officials:
STEWARDS OF THE MEETING < AC.U. MR BOB BURDIS

CLUB - ALAN DUKE
TIMEKEEPERS DR. I. JAMIESON/KEN HALL
JUDGE MRS D MILLER
COMMENTATOR EDDIE DALTON
CHIEF MARSHAL PAUL ROWLAND
CHIEF SCRUTINEER PETE HARRISON
CHIEF STARTER KEN SAUNDERS
TRAVELLING MARSHAL BARRY TATTERSALL
MARSHALS MEMBERS OF THE LOCAL MOTOR

CYCLE CLUBS

CLERK OF THE COURSE JIM PARKER
SECRETARY OF THE MEETING JEAN MASLIN

172 TOWER ROAD
WARE, HERTS.

FOR CROFT AUTODROME LTD.
CIRCUIT MANAGING DIRECTOR. Mr. L R. DIXON - CADE

SAFETY OFFICER Dr. I. WILLIAMS

R
THE PROMOTORS RESERVE THE RIGHT WITHOUT NOTICE

TO MAKE ANY ALTERATIONS TO THE RACE PROGRAMME
__—__—__——-——_—-———___-_-_—.—__-—

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

SPECTATORS ATTENDING AT THE TRACK DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.ITIS A
CONDITION OF ADMISSION THAT CROFT AUTODROME AND ALL PERSONS HAVING
ANY CONNECTION WITH THE PROMOTION AND/OR CONDUCT OF THE MEETING
INCLUDING THE DRIVERS AND OWNERS OF VEHICLES AND PASSENGERS IN
VEMICLES). ARE ABSOLVED FROM ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY WHAT-
SOEVER FROM NEGLIGENCE OR BY ACCIDENTS CAUSING LOSS, DAMAGE OR
SERSONAL INJURY TO SPECTATORS OR TICKET HOLDERS OR TO THEIR GOODS OR

VEHICLES.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

THE NEW ERA M.C.C. WISH TO THANK THE FOLLOWING FOR THEIR ASSISTANCE AND
CO-OPERATION: CROFT AUTODROME LTD., ST. JOHNS AMBULANCE CORPS. AND
THE MANY PEOPLE WITHOUT WHOSE HELP THIS MEETING WOULD NOT BE

POSSIBLE.




No GRID RIDER
1 2 Alan Carter
15 1 Peter Cook
24 3 Ray Hutchison
33 1  Patrick McGhee
47 2 Roger Upton
51 4 Nigel Bradlaw
54 5 Terence Doherty
59 2 Neil Seaton
68 4 Mike Gavigan
71 3 Michael Seward
74 1 Mick Preston
92 1 Joe Loryman
111 3 Neil Stothert
112 4 Mick Speirs
114 3 Michael Ball
121 4 Brian Lund
139 1 Ray Fewster
147 3 Richard Hill
19 2 Graham Armstrong
201 R Tony Holmes
RACE 2

O
17
38
42
43
44
45
49
S50
52
58
60
63
73
77
/8
86
93

o GRID
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RACE 1

MACHINE CAP

250 cc 6 LA
AWARDS: TROPHIES TO THE FIRST THREE FINISHERg S

RIDER

George Corner
Ray Goodall
Chris Downs
John Brewer
Paul Borrell

lan Ellis
Gordon Draper
lan Walton
Colin Watson
Gary Evans
Robbie Beckett
Robert Gee
Stuart Mather
Gary Oliver
Kevin Shellhorn
Samuel Keay
Gary Timms
Stephen Degnan

RESULTS 250cc
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Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
PRODUCTION

250cc AND 1000cc

MACHINE CAP

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha

iiiii

250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
997
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

(-

No GRID RIDER
103 9 Mark Armstrong
105 4 Colin Clayton
108 8 lan Newton
1:1 O 8t Pete Moore
113 8 Tim Fowles
115 21 Stephen Foster
132 3 Ashley Heron
136 8 Philip Rawson
137 6 Gary Jones
141 7 Gerald Gladwin
148 1 Dave Copland
151 7 Philip Ireson
152 2 John Getty
157 7 Robert Cartwright
159 7 Barry Woodward
164 2 Brian Scott
165 2 Howard Selby
166 1 Eric McFarlane
RESULTS 1000cc
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6 LAPS

Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Kawasaki
Yamaha

Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE 250 AND FIRST TWO 1000

MACHINE CAP

250
250
250
1000 P
250

1000 P
250
250
250
250
1075 P
250
1097 P
250
250
1075 P
1075 P
1075 P




RACE 3

PRODUCTION 500cc

6 LAPS

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE FINISHERS

97
101
102
107
127
128
133
138
143
146
149
154
156
160

161
163

MOTORCYCLE Crue

RESERVES

RIDER

Colin Ward
Charlie Corner
Pete Tidswell
Dean Askin
Louis Askin

C. Parish

Andy Crowther
Trevor Thompson
Simon Bleasdale
Anthony Ordidge
lan Ellis

William Holcroft
Stuart McKellar
Derek Heap
Tony Hayward
Mark Pearce

lan Lowson
Mark Ordidge
Tony Fowell
Gary Duggleby
David Wilson
Julian Tailford
Philip Maher
Evans Boland
Michael Fletcher
Anthony Willlamson
Paul Gibson
Grahame Coleman
Robert Wade
Chris Nisill
Simon Cooper
Geoff Allick
John Davies
mark Edge

Bob Taylor

Ken Nelson

Neil Turley

L. Hutchinson
Mick Tonge
Nigel Patterson

Stephen Beatty
Phil Hammond

MACHINE CAP

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Kawasaki

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha

350
350
350
400
350
350
350
350
400
350
350
500
400
350
400
350
400
350
400
400
400
350
400
350
400
400
400
400
400
350
350
400
350
350
400
350
350
400
400
350

400
350

CLUB STICKERS AVAILABLE

PRICE 5p EACH
FROM PADDOCK OFFICE TODAY

RESULTS
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MACHINE CAP

Holt Honda 125
7 1 E:;:?Tidbury Yamaha 125 RESULTS LAYTON
11 2 - Honaa 125 125
{ Richard Crossley TR < s
e 1 Doug Flather Yamaha 125 ; o o D
3 3 Peter Hutchinson Greeves gOUi8/C . S cuscianaviag, P o s
g; » Mark Hodgson RC.D. 250 s/c 3. T A g LR
30 { Martin Trowman Honda 125 B it Lot TR
3 A Harding Yamaha 250 s/c 5 D S
g; 2 Stuart Mather Honda [ 2 3 = R iy il ST L Loty
75 1  Glenn Atterton aopda ;gg 5
4 Stuart MacKay aico S RESU
g; 2 Kevin Cooksey Honda 125 LTS SINGLE CYUNDERS
100 4 John Elder Honda 125 1 renirais ol 6.
122 3 George Clark Greeves 250 s/c » BN . 7 LR
134 3 Adrian Holmes Honda 125 g e K e
144 4 Martin Liddle Yamaha 125 PR S
158 4 Keith Charlesworth Cotton 250 s/c et D . I il
163 2 Phil Hammond Yamaha 125 O Hetcrim B et X 10, e

Present Positions
G. Saunders 6 points R. Crossley 5 points D. Flather 4 points

D. Holt 3 points G. Atterton 2 points M. Trouman 1 point.

FLAG SIGNALS THE MEANING OF THE FLAG SIGNALS
USED BY THE FLAG MARSHALS

UNION JACK START
RED STOP IMMEDIATELY
YELLOW (Motionless) TAKE CARE: DANGER
YELLOW (Waved) GREAT DANGER : PREPARE TO STOP |7
YELLOW & RED STRIPED OIL ON COURSE
BLACK (With Number) MOTORCYCLE WITH THAT NUMBER
TO STOP ¥

BLACK & WHITECHEQUERED SIGNAL FOR END OF RACE
YELLOW WITH BLACK DIAGONAL SIGNAL FOR START OF LAST LAP

L2 TAKE CARE : AMBULANCE ON COU
YELLOW/YELL PPED -
CROSSED OW & RED HELD RACE PREMATURELY STO

SLOWLY RETURN TO PADDOCK

: ellow Flags are displayed, riders will hold their distanc
but will not Overtake, e



MACHINE CAP

T e T R e
n Tidbury a ULTS

ol ? glizhard Crossley Honda 125 ok LAYTON 125

:g { Doug Flather Yamaha 125 b i O Sl

21 3  Peter Hutchinson Greeves 3808/C € <tiiiiinian,. 71 e §
27 2 Mark Hodgson RC.D. 250 s/c 3. e Fa i T g H
30 { Martin Trowman Honda 125 B oty i e e R SR
41 3 A Harding Yamaha 250 s/c 5 D i
63 o  Stuart Mather Honda 2D e L e St foj

795 1 Glenn Atterton aopda ;gg /

4 Stuart MacKay aico S/C

g; 2 Kevin Cooksey Honda 125 RESULTS SINGLE CYUNDERS
100 4 John Elder Honda 125 I e s Sl 6. e

122 3 George Clark Greeves 250 s/c - SRR v il
134 3 Adrian Holmes Honda 125 3 n
144 4 Martin Liddle Yamaha 3126 ¢ . AT R R
158 4 Keith Charlesworth Cotton 250 s/cC o AU AP AR D . gt
163 2 Phil Hammond Yamaha 125 O Hlektcein\ i i rn TR L

Present Positions
G. Saunders 6 points R. Crossley 5 points D. Flather 4 points

D. Holt 3 points G. Atterton 2 points M. Trouman 1 point.

FLAG SIGNALS THE MEANING OF THE FLAG SIGNALS
USED BY THE FLAG MARSHALS

UNION JACK START
RED STOP IMMEDIATELY
YELLOW (Motionless) TAKE CARE: DANGER
YELLOW (Waved) GREAT DANGER : PREPARE TOSTOP |7
YELLOWB} RED STRIPED OIL ON COURSE
BLACK (With Number) MOTORCYCLE WITH THAT NUMBER
TO STOP >
\Bf'éACK & WHITECHEQUERED SIGNAL FOR END OF RACE
CR(Iilggw WITH BLACK DIAGONAL SIGNAL FOR START OF LAST LAP
TAKE CARE : AMBULANCE ON COUR
gggggggYELLow & RED HELD RACE PREMATURELY STOPPED -

SLOWLY RETURN TO PADDOCK

ellow Flags are displ 4 : ir distance
: ayved, riders will hold their dis
but will not Overtake. e



RACE 5 NEW ERA NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP 6 LAPS
126 — 1000cc Restricted Licences
TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE FINISHERS
No GRID RIDER MACHINE CAP
1 1 Alan Carter Yamaha 350 | 84 2 Julian Tailford Yamaha 350
4 2 Charlie Corner Yamaha 350 85 o John Goldfinch Yamaha 250
. 1 Dave Quarmby Yamaha 350] 87 5 Philip Maher Yamaha 350
18 6 Dean Askin Yamaha 400 88 3 Evans Boland yamaha 350
19 7 Louis Askin Yamaha 350| 95 5 Craig Ryding Yamaha 350
20 3 Barry Clay Yamaha 350| 96 1 Gerald Farnaby Yamaha 350
22 4  Philip Armstrong Yamaha 350 97 8 Paul Gibson Yamaha 350
26 4 C. Parish Yamaha 350102 3 Robert Wade Yamaha 400
29 9 Andy Crowther Yamaha 350 104 4 Stephen Grayshon Yamaha 350
32 9 Kevin Howe Yamaha 350 106 5 Eddie Whitaker Yamaha 350
41 6 A Harding Yamaha 2501109 1  Brian Hewett Yamaha 350
45 9 Gordon Draper Yamaha 2501110 8 Pete Moore Kawasaki 1000
o3 6 William Holcroft Kawasaki 500|112 5 Mick Speirs Yamaha 250
55 2 Stuart McKellar Yamaha 4001 114 3 Michael Ball Yamaha 350
56 6 Derek Heap Yamaha 350|118 1 Stephen Farrington Yamaha 350
59 7 Neil Seaton Yamaha 250
Ot (anizowsol] Yamaha 400 ::?2'E1SEFWES Brian Lund Yamaha 250
) 2 B SECIE Jaiana e co0)il o4 Michael Otter Yamaha 350
71 8 Michael Seward Yamaha 350 108 Geoff Allick Yamaha 400
7z 7 Tony Fowell Yamaha  400(43q ‘Chris Mitchell Yamaha 350
(or = O Gary Duggleby Yamaha  400]14q Nigel Garth Yamaha 350
78 8 Samuel Keay Suzuki 250|142 Stephen Denman Honda 492
/9 4  Peter Winton Suzuki - 750 145 Barry Whitfield Yamaha 350
9z John Reek Suzuki - 492 450 Harry Gibbon Yamaha 350
1585 Graham Armstrong Yamaha 250
200 Gary Watson Yamaha 350
RESULTS
R R o i & L SRR AL OB o bt favL vels o ol P A Ly e 1 A e
' & 350y A AP e A5 N S At A A A S S Y i ba VO e
THE NEW ERA NOVICE CHAMPIONSHIP

7
7.10.81

I 2 3 4 < 6
) 4-4-81 |25.4.81| 4.5.81 |27.6.81[15.8.81 [19.9.81

s 1T R
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RACE 6

NATIONAL & INTERNATIONAL LICENCES
126 to 1000cc

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE FINISHERS

S T

6 LAPS

RESULTS PRODUCTION

1 ALL PUSH START | RESULTS SINGLES

-----------

5 2 Mike Harrison Spondon 895 38 ? Sztee; ;'av)iflor Yamaha 350
Yamaha 500 L e Yamaha 359
3 3 Gegff Johnson y : 46 S 1 David Brown Yamaha 35
8 5 Keith \{Valker amaha 111 6 Neil Stother Yamah :
6 4 PeteTidswell e 328 116 1 Paul Thrush Vaitaha 350
AL N-epl(l F:wft:uorne }/22222 350 | 117 1 Carl Thrush Yamaha 328
16 8 M eh iThomaS S 350 | 11° 6 Garry Embleton Yamaha 350
DI 2T Step‘ il LE v H 350 | 120 6 A Hannay Yamaha 350
25 5 Damian Fairhurst amaha 192 3 S S
28 7 Graham Leslie Yamaha 350 mon eaumont  Yamaha 350
, Vamaie 350 125 2 Nigel Wilson Yamaha 350
341s 4 Mick Grompfon 2 129 6 Nigel Hutchi
35 3  Simon Bleasdale Yamaha 750 gel fuichinson  Yamaha 350
36 £ Robert Rennie T 250 135 7 Dave Bgadle Yamat?a 350
37 4 Alan Couldwell Yamaha 350 :g’g i ITDO”T Flinton Suzuki 738
40 7 Graham King Yamaha 350 aul Clay Yamaha 746
e R Y Iber ST e 350 | 164 2 Brian Scott Suzuki 1100
48 3 Adrian Speight Yamaha 350 [ 109 7 E'g:‘:;dr__sel'by Suzuki 1100
54 7 Terence Doherty Yamaha 250 crariane Suzuki 1100
57 1 Keith Gatenby Yamaha 350
70 3 D. Bennett Yamaha 700
RESULTS
g e D Y, e T C P ok e S O R r
S A e s o T oy Paion e Pl B N o e 2 SN 100 T .
250 PRODUCTION 6 LAPS
PLUS SINGLE CYLINDERS
AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE PRODUCTION, FIRSTTWO
SINGLES
No RIDER MACHINE CAP
5 - George Corner Yamaha 250 81  Stuart MacKay Maico 230 s/c
17  Ray Goodall Yamaha 250 85 John Goldfinch Yamaha 250
21 Peter Hutchinson Greeves 350 s/c 86 Gary Timms Suzuki 250
27  Mark Hodgson R.C.D. 250 s/c 93  Stephen Degnan Yamaha 250
38 Chris Downs Yamaha 250 103 Mark Armstrong Suzuki 250
42  John Brewer Suzuki 250 108 lan Newton Yamaha 250
43  Paul Borrell Yamaha 250 113 Tim Fowles Yamaha 250
49  |an Walton Suzuki 250 122 George Clark Greeves 250s/C
92  Gary Evans yamaha 250 132  Ashley Heron Yamaha 250
98  Robbie Beckett Yamaha 250 136  Philip Rawson Suzuki 250
60 Robert Gee Yamaha 250 137 Gary Jones Yamaha 250
65 Colin Dunbar Velocette 350 s/c 141  Gerald Gladwin Suzuki 250
73 Gary Oliver Suzuki 250 151  Philip Ireson Suzuki 250
78  Samuel Keay Suzuki 250 157 Robert Cartwright Yamaha 250
159 Barry Woodward Yamaha 250




RACE 8

SIDECARS

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE FINISHERS

No GRID
1 4
2 3
3 1
4 3
5 1
6 2
7 2
8 3
213 1
14 4
RESULTS
R, i S
B
RIDER

DRIVER
Stephen Webster
lan Cowey

Steve Hastwell
S. Pullan

Rob Spencer
Lenny Pallister
Glen Miller

Criag Richardson
Bill Davie

Mick Errington

GRAHAM ASHBRIDGE

D. BENNETT

SIMON BLEASDALE
DAVID BROWN

ALAN CARTER

COLIN CLAYTON
ALAN COULDWELL
RICHARD CROSSLEY
DAMIAN FAIRHURST
PHIL HAMMOND
DAVE HIBBERT
MARK HODGSON

KEVIN HOWE

GRAHAM KING
STUART MATHER

GARY OLIVER

MICK PRESTON
CRAIG RYDING
MICHAEL SEWARD

MICK SPEIRS

NEIL STOTHERT
STEVE THOMAS
KEITH WALKER
PETER WINTON

GLEN MILLER

PASSENGER
Kevin Webester
Steve Lowe
Peter Hastwell
R. Pullan

Nick Rhodes
lan Marriner
John Dobinson
Brian Moore
Robert Hopkins
David Martin

LIST OF ENTRANTS

ENTRANT

6 LAPS
MACHINE CAP
Suzuki 750
Suzuki 738
Kawasaki 098
Kawasaki 1015
Suzuki 098
Kawasaki 084
Imp 998
Imp 998
Suzuki 738
B.S.A. 650
4 N A B sl v
O s AR 1 O

D.A. MINI SPARES

PAUL SEWARD & CO. LTD.
GEORGE FOGARTY

GREENS OF SKIPTON

MAL CARTER/PHARAOH RACING
PALACE HIRE BLACKBURN
DAVE WATSON BUILDING

PAUL CHAMBERS RACING

JOHN ARNOLD “THE BARLEY MOW"
NEWCOMBE BROS MOTORCYCLES
DEREK WOODMAN GARAGES LTD
REGENCY CARRIAGE CO.

T & F MOTORSPORTS
BURNSPEED MOTORCYCLES
BETTER BIKES LTD EDINBURGH
MILLER MOTORCYCLES
CHIVERTON OFFICE SUPPLIES
GRANADA GARAGES PRESTON
PAUL SEWARD & CO LTD.

SPEIRS BUILDING SERVICES JOCK SPEIRS
SPEIRS BUILDING SERVICES-JOCK SPEIRS
TOWER MARINE SERVICES
IAN WALKER RACING

NEWCASTLE ENGINE & GEARBOX CENTRE
STARS RECORDS




No GRID RIDER

1 2 Alan Carter

6 4 Pete Tidswell

9 2 Dave Quarmby
10 < Neill Fowler
16 S5 Mike Hawthorne
20 3 Barry Clay
22 7 Philip Armstrong
23 8 Stephen Thomas
25 4 Damian Fairhurst
26 8 C. Parish
28 1 Graham Leslie
32 S Kevin Howe
34 2 Mick Crompton
36 9 Robert Rennie
37 8 Alan Couldwell
39 5 Anthony Ordidge
40 1 Graham King
46 6 Dave Hibbert
48 4 Adrian Speight
56 5 Derek Heap

57 2 Keith Gatenby
66 6 Dave Sadler

74 4 Mick Preston

80 S Pete Taylor
87 7 Philip Maher
RESULTS

............. 2 T

............. AT, b

RACE 9

350 ccC

6 LAPS

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE FINISHERS

Plus Full |
Supporting Programme

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

iiiii

lllll

90
99
96
99
104
106
109
111
114
116
117
118
119
120
123

RESERVES

124
125
126
129
130
135
140
145

150
200

.............

lllllllllllll

- N = 0O ™N = O0WONOWGWO GO M

DON'T MISS IT!
PIT STOPS - RIDER CHANGES
ALL ACTION FOR 57 LAPS
GREAT BANK HOLIDAY

ATTRACTION
MONDAY 4th MAY

Admission £2.00

Also Marlboro - Yaaha on 25th May

Noel Twisse

Craig Ryding
Gerald

David Brown
Stephen Grayshon
Eddie Whitaker
Brian Hewett

Neil Stother
Michael Ball

Paul Thrush

Carl Thursh
Stephen Farrington
Gary Embleton

A. Hannay
Simon Beaumont

Graham Ashbridge

Nigel Wilson
Michael Otter
Nigle Hutchinson

Chris Mitchell

Dave Beadle
Nigel Garth
Barry Whitfield

Harry Gibbon
Gary Watson

cLye

MOTOR CYCLE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha

Yamaha
Yamaha
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RACE 10

125 CC—250 cc—350 cc SINGLES

e N

. & &

6 LAPS
AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE 125 & 250.

TO FIRST TWO IN SINGLES CLASS.

TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE FINISHERS

No GRID RIDER MACHINE CAP 74 7 Mick Preston Yamaha 250
7 3 Dave Holt Honda 125 75 2 @Glenn Atterton Hopda 125
11 4 Alan Tidbury Yamaha 105 81 6 Stuart MacKay Maico 250 s/t
12 5 Richard Crossley Honda 125 92 1 Joe Loryman Yamaha 250
14 1 Doug Flather Yamaha 125 98 6 Kevin Cooksey Honda 125
15 3 Peter Cook Yamaha 250 100 7 John Elder Honda 125
21 5 Pete Hutchinson Greeves 350 s/c 11 Neil Stothert Yamaha 250
24 3 Ray Hutchison Yamaha 250 112 7 Mick Speirs Yamaha 250
27 2 Mark Hodgson R.C.D. 250 s/c iy Eb Michael Ball Yamaha 250
30 2 Martin Trowman Honda 125 121 1 Brian Lund Yamaha 250
33 1 Patrick McGhee Yamaha 250 122 5 George Clark Greeves 250 s/i
41 5 A Harding Yamaha 250 s/c| 3% 7 Adrian Holmes Honda 125
45 4 Gordon Draper Yamaha 50 | 139 3 RayFewsler Yamaha 125
47 6 Roger Upton Yamaha 250 147 6 Richard Hill Yamaha 250
51 4 Nigel Bradlaw Yamaha 250 155 8 Graham Armstrong Yamaha 250
54 1 Terry Doherty Yamaha 250 158 8 Keith Charlesworth Cotton 250 s/
63 7  Stuart Mather Honda 125 163 3 Phil Hammonad Yamaha 125
68 4 Mike Gavigan Yamaha 550 201 R Tony Holmes Yamaha 250
RESULTS 125cc RESULTS 250¢cC RESULTS SINGLES
------------- e T - i oy o 1o B
------------- DRI - R 7 ST — 2 i
------------- AT R g . Boviiiiinas Biiiiiinnn
............. VPR Y - Lt e T 4. D
............ 1 SR o o | o J S S.cciiveen 100l
PRODUCTION 500 cc 6 LAPS

No GRID RIDER MACHINE CAP No GRID RIDER MACHINE CAP
3 5 Colin Ward Yamaha 350 84 4 Julian Tailford Yamaha 350
4 1 Charlie Corner Yamaha 350 87 4 Philip Maher Yamaha 400
6 5 Pete Tidswell Yamaha 350 88 7 Evans Boland Yamaha 350

'8 3 Dean Askin Yamaha 400 89 3 Michael Fletcher Yamaha 400
Q 6 Louis Askin Yamaha 350 R 3 Anthony Williamson Yamaha 400
S 2 Andy Crowther Yamaha 350 | 101 6 Grahame Coleman Yamaha 400
i1 9 Trevor Thompson Yamaha 350 | 102 4 Robert Wade Yamaha 400

35 2 Simon Bleasdale Yamaha 400 | 107 7  Chris Nisill Yamaha 350

39 5 Anthony Ordidge Yamaha 350 | 127 2 Simon Cooper Yamaha 350

44 8 lan Ellis Yamaha 350 | 128 3 Geoff Allick Yamaha 400

53 8  William Holcroft Kawasaki 500 | 133 3 John Davies Yamaha 350

55 9 Stuart McKellar Yamaha 400 | 138 1 Mark Edge Yamaha 350

56 1 Derek Heap Yamaha 350 | 143 7 Bob Taylor Yamaha 400

61 5 Tony Hayward Yamaha 400 | 146 7 Ken Nelson Yamaha 350

62 9 Mark Pearce Yamaha 350 | 149 2 Neil Turley Yamaha 350

64 5 lan Lowson Yamaha 400 | 154 8 L. Hutchinson Yamaha 400

89 1 Mark Ordidge Yamaha 350 | 160 7  Nigel Patterson Yamaha 350

72 6 Tony Fowell Yamaha 400 | 161 4 Ste_phen Beatty Yamaha 400

76 6 Gary Duggleby Yamaha 400 | 163 1 Phil Hammond Yamaha 350

83 8 David Wilson Yamaha 400
RESULTS
1ET S g P TR SR L oo QBT RS L F oy, O R i
O N e T s es svasts R PRGOS AL e S R e s e A VO Uy,




RACE

12

PRODUCTION
250 and 1000 cc

- T———
6 LAPS

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE 250 and FIRST TWO 1000

77
/8
85
86

Kevin Shellhorn
Samuel Keay
John Goldfinch
Gary Timms

No GRID RIDER
S 3 George Corner

17 7 Ray Goodall9
38 S5 Chris Downs
42 3 John Brewer
43 7  Paul Borrell
44 S lan Ellis
45 2 Gordon Draper
49 4 lan Walton
50 1 Colin Watson
52 4 Gary Evans
58 3 Robbie Beckett
60 4 Robert Gee
63 7 Stuart Mather
73 3 Gary Oliver

g

4

<

8

6

93

Stephen Degnan

RESULTS 250

lllllllll

lllllllll

RESULTS

.......

DRIVER
1 Stephen Webster
3 lan Cowey
1 Steve Hastwell
4 S. Pullan
1 Rob Spencer
3 Lenny Pallister
3 Glen Miller
2 Craig Richardson
2 Bill Davie

4  Mick Errington

L] L] L]

MACHINE

Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Suzuki
Suzuki
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha
Suzuki
Yamaha

Suzuki
Yamaha

iiiiiiiiii

IIIIIII

No GRID
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
23
14
..... Al o A S

RIDER

Mark Armstrong
Colin Clayton
lan Newton
Pete Moore

Tim Fowles
Steven Foster
Ashley Heron
Philip Rawson
Gary Jones
Gerald Gladwin
Dave Copland
Philip Ireson
John Getty
Robert Cartwright
Barry Woodward
Brian Scott

Howard Selby
Eric McFarlane

MACHINE cap

RESULTS 1000

CAP No GRID
250 { 103 5
250 | 105 9
250 | 108 8
250 | 110 1
250 | 113 8
250 | 115 1
250 | 132 s
250 | 136 7
997 | 137 6
250 | 141 s
250 | 148 2
250 | 152 7
250 | 152 2
250 | 157 6
250 | 159
250 | 164 1
250 | 165 1
250 |-166 2
250

1

p

3

4

O

SIDECARS

PASSENGER
Kevin Webster
Steve Lowe
Peter Hastwell
R. Pullan

Nick Rhodes
lan Marriner
John Dobinson
Brian Moore
Robert Hopkins
David Martin

lllllllllllll
llllllllllll

MACHINE
Suzuki
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Kawasaki
Suzuki
Kawasaki
Imp

Imp
Suzuki
B.S.A.

CAP

750
738
998

Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Kawasaki 1000 P
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 1000 P
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 250
Suzuki 1075 P
Suzuki 250
Suzuki 1097 P
Yamaha 250
Yamaha 250
Suzuki 1075 P
Suzuki 1075 P
Suzuki 1075 P

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE FINISHERS

1015

998
984
998
998
738
650

llllllll

lllllllll



111
116
117
119
120
123
125
129
135
153
162

Session No

1

OLhWON

RIDER MACHINE
Mike Harrison Spondon
Geoff Johnson Yamaha
KEITH WALKER YAMAHA
Neil Fowler Yamaha
Mike Hawthorne Yamaha
Stephen Thomas Yamaha
Damian Fairhurst Yamaha
Graham Leslie Yamaha
Patrick McGhee Yamaha
Mick Crompton Yamaha
Simon Bleasdale Yamaha
Robert Rennie Yamaha
Alan Couldwell Yamaha
Graham King Yamaha
Dave Hibbert Yamaha
Adrian Speight Yamaha
Keith Gatenby Yamaha
D. Bennett Yamaha
Mick Preston Yamaha
Pete Taylor Yamaha
Noel Twisse Yamaha
David Brown Yamaha
Neil Stothert Yamaha
Paul Thrush Yamaha
Carl Thrush Yamaha
Gary Embleton Yamaha
A. Hannay Yamaha
SIMON BEAUMONT YAMAHA
Nigel Willson Yamaha
Nigel Hutchinson Yamaha
Dave Beadle Yamaha
Tony Flinton Suzuki
Paul Clay Yamaha

CAP

895

000
750
350
350

350
350
350
350
350
790
350
350
350
350
350
350
700
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350
350

350

350

350

350

738

746

PRACTICE SCHEDULE

Approx. Times
10.00 a.m. to 10.10 a.m.

10.20 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.
10.40 a.m. to 10.50 a.m.
11.00a.m. to11.10 a.m.
11.20a.m. to 11.30 a.m.

CURRENT LAIRD
NO 8
KEITH WALKER

RESULTS

CASH AWARDS

1st £30 4th £10E
2nd £20 othEt8
3rd £15

RESULTS TABLE
INSIDE FRONT COVER

PRESENT LEADER
No 123

SIMON BEAUMONT

125 & SINGLES

Mixed Solos
Mixed Solos
Mixed Solos

ISIDECARS

PRODUCTION MACHINES TO PRACTICE

WITH ‘OPEN’CLASS MACHINES




RACE

15

RESTRICTED LICENCES
126 — 1000 cc

o T———
6 LAPS

AWARDS: TROPHIES TO FIRST THREE FINISHERS

No GRID RIDER MACHINE CAP
1 2 Alan Carter Yamaha 350
9 6 Dave Quarmby Yamaha 350
20 1 Barry Clay Yamaha 350 RESULTS
22 7 Philip Armstrong Yamaha 350
20 4 C. Parish Yamaha 350 | P L R S
32 7/ Kevin Howe Yamaha 350 oAl 1 TR N e
53 3  William Holcroft Kawasaki 500 3
S9 7  Neil Seaton Yamaha DEQ . e o R S
66 2 Dave Sadler Yamaha 350 b sl cpaed foe
71 O Michael Seward Yamaha 350 Oy Aestiev s @)
72 1 Tony Fowell Yamaha 400 6
/8 © Samuel Keay Suzuki P50 . =~ v e s e e i
79 2 Peter Winton Suzuki 750 Foviiiiiiiin,
82 4 John Peek Suzuki 492 8 e h e,
95 O Craig Ryding Yamaha 350 9
96 7 Gerald Farnaby Yamaha B350 e, - D e Tl S ey
Q7 1 Paul Gibson Yamaha 350 10....ene
104 2 Stephen Grayshon Yamaha 350
106 4 Eddie Yamaha 350
110 6 Pete Moore Kawasaki 1000
112 1 Mick Speirs Yamaha 250
118 /7  Stephen Farrington Yamaha 350
121 6 Brian Lund Yamaha 250
124 1 Graham Ashbridge Yamaha 350
126 4 Michael Otter Yamaha 350
130 3 Chris Mitchell Yamaha 350
140 8 Nigel Garth Yamaha 350
142 & Stephen Denman Honda 492
143 3 Bob Taylor Yamaha 400
145 8 Barry Whitfield Yamaha 350
147 8 Richard Hill Yamaha 250
150 3 Harry Gibbon Yamaha 350
154 S L. Hutchinson Yamaha 400
155 S Graham Armstrong Yamaha 250
158 3 Keith Charlesworth Cotton 250




Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

MONDAY

Saturday
MONDAY

Sathrday
Saturday
Saturday

MONDAY

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
SATURDAY

weIRCYCIE CQive

4th April
18th April
25th April

4th MAY

16th May
25th MAY

27th June
25th July

15th August
31st AUGUST

12th September
19th September
3rd October

17th October
26th DECEMBER

“Laird of Croft”

Closed

“Laird of Croft”

THE RADIO TEES TEAM

TROPHY MEETING

Closed
MARLBORO-YAMAHA
EXPRESS MEETING

“Laird of Croft”

Closed

“Laird of Croft”
“BATTLE OF BRITAIN”

National

- “Laird of Croft”

Closed
“Laird of Croft”
“PLUM PUDDING

HANDICAP”

New Era

N.EM.C.RC.
New Era

RACING FIFTY
N.EM.C.R.C.

RACING FIFTY

New Era
N.EM.C.RC.
New Era

DARLINGTON

N.EM.C.RC.
New Era
N.EM.C.RC.
New Era

RACING FIFTY




uuuuu

Speed

m.p.h.

21.30
91.04
90.78
90.52
90.26
90.00
89.74
89.49
89.24
88.98
88 73
88.48
88 24
8498
87.74
87.50
87.26
87.02
8b./78
86.54

Time
Secs.

230
352
13.4
13.6
13.8
14.0
14.2
14 .4
14.6
14.8
kSHe
¥
154
1190
15.8
.16.0
.16.2
16.4
16.6
16.8,

LAP

CIROIF

DISTANCE

1lap = 1.75 miles

Speed

m.p.h.

86.30
86.07
85.83
85.60
85.37
85.14
84 .91
84.68
84.45
84.23
84.00
83.78
8380
83.33
83.11
82.90
82.68
82.46
82.25

82.03.

Speed (in m.p.h.)

Time
Secs.

17.0

G
17.4
17.6
17.8
18.0
18.2
18.4

18.6

.18.8
Ak e

19,2
19.4

19.6
19.8
20.0
20,2
20.4
20.6
20.8

ANSCIIN@OI)IR

1795 MIALES

CROFT AUTODROME LAP SPEED TABLE

Speed

m.p.h.

81.82
81.61
81.40
81.19
80.98
80.77
80.56
80.36
80.15
1990
(D
/902
193D
719.15
78.95
18.75
78.55
718.36
718.16
A9

6300 x No. of Laps

Time in seconds

Time
Secs.

ODENOVOBNOODOBNOODENC

N R NN NRNNRNRORNNNNNNNRNNNN

Speed
m.p.h.

11,718
LilivY
7740
17.21
17.02
76.83
76.64
76.46
16.27
76.09
75.90
15.12
75.54
75.36
75.18
75.00
74.82
74 64
4.4/
74.29



